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“Love one another, as I have loved you.” John 13:34 
 

 
‘Everything you do, do in love’ 
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Tuesday 9th September 
 

Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
Please see below a list of current dates for the Autumn Term 2025. We appreciate that you are keen to be informed of dates in 
advance so that you can make arrangements to take an active part in school life. We are therefore pleased to be able to share 
the following dates with you: 
 
September 2025 
 

• Tuesday 9th September – Year 6 Egyptian Day 
• Wednesday 10th September – Open Classrooms (3:40pm – 4:45pm) 
• Monday 15th September – Inidivdual Photos 
• Tuesday 16th September – House Captain Elections 
• Monday 22nd September – Clubs begin this week 
• Monday 22nd September – Reverend Al leading Collective Worship 
• Tuesday 23rd September – Road Safety in-school sessions for Years 1, 3, 4 and 5 
• Thursday 25th September – Road Safety Walks for Years 2 and 4 
• Thursday 25th September – PTFA Meeting (4:30pm – in school) 
• Friday 26th September - Children’s Macmillan Cake Morning  
• Friday 26th September – Flu Immunisations 
• Monday 29th September – Open the Book leading Collective Worship 
• Tuesday 30th September – Year 5 and 6 CSI Day 

 
October 2025 
 

• Thursday 2nd October – Key Stage 2 Harvest Church Service (9:30am) 
• Monday 6th October – Friday 17th October – Year 4 Swimming Sessions 
• Tuesday 7th October – Phonics Presentation for parents of children in Reception and Year 1 (3:40pm) 
• Monday 13th October – Reverend Al leading Collective Worship 
• Monday 20th October – Black History Week 
• Monday 20th October – Parent Tours for Reception 2026 intake (11:00am) 
• Tuesday 21st October – Parents’ Evening (1) 
• Wednesday 22nd October – Parents’ Evening (2) 
• Thursday 23rd October – Last day of Term 1 
• Friday 24th October – INSET Day – school closed to children 

 
Half Term Holiday – Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 
 
November 2025 
 

• Monday 3rd November – First day of Term 2 
• Monday 3rd November – Thursday 6th November – Year 6 Bikeability 
• Wednesday 5th November – Parent Tours for Reception 2026 intake (1:30pm) 
• Thursday 6th November – Parent Tours for Reception 2026 intake (11:00am) 
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November 2025 (continued) 
 

• Wednesday 12th November – Parent Tours for Reception 2026 intake (4:00pm and 5:00pm) 
• Thursday 13th November – Parent Tours for Reception 2026 intake (1:30pm) 
• Friday 14th November – Children in Need 
• Monday 17th November – Reverend Al leading Collective Worship 
• Monday 24th November – Open the Book leading Collective Worship  
• Monday 24th November – Friday 28th November – Assessment Week in school 
• Thursday 27th November – EYFS/Key Stage 1 St. Andrew’s Day Church Service (9:30am) 
• Friday 28th November – All clubs finish today 

 
December 2025 
 

• Monday 1st December – Key Stage 2 St. Andrew’s Day Church Service (9:30am) 
• Monday 8th December – Key Stage 1 Christmas Performance (2:30pm) 
• Tuesday 9th December – Key Stage 1 Christmas Performance (9:45am) 
• Friday 12th December – Reception/Year 6 Christmas Performance (2:30pm) 
• Tuesday 16th December – Reception/Key Stage 1 Christmas Lunch and Party Day 
• Tuesday 16th December – Year 3, 4 and 5 Christmas Church Service (9:30am) 
• Thursday 18th December – Key Stage 2 Christmas Lunch and Party Day 
• Friday 19th December – Effort Cup Collective Worship (9:05am) 
• Friday 19th December – Last day of Term 2 

 
Christmas Holiday – Monday 22nd December 2025 – Friday 2nd January 2026 
 
January 2026 
 

• Monday 5th January – INSET Day – school closed to children 
• Tuesday 6th January – First day of Term 3 

 
Should any of the above dates change, we will endeavour to give you sufficient notice.  
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
 
Mr M W Baker 
Headteacher 
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